TANGIPAHOA PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 83,220 cords
Hardwood 20,723 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 103,943
Chip & Saw (Total) 93,843 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 13,077,183 board feet
Hardwood 3,016,198 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 16,093,381
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $25,486,509
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $13,671,459
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $25,486,509
FRUITS
Figs (Total) * 2.0 565.00 1,130 Ibs. $1,978
Strawberries (Total) 48 320.0 2,800.00 896,000 flats $8,960,000
Fruits (Total) 322.0 $8,961,978
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES
Tomatoes (Total) * 20,400.0 5.00 Yield/ sq. ft. 102,000 Ibs. $127,500
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 20,400.0 $127,500
Home Gardens (Total) 2,500 $650,000
NURSERY CROPS
Fruit and Nut Trees (Total) * acre $64,000
Floraculture & Bedding 16 acre $300,000
Plants (Total)
Woody Ornamentals (Total) 13 acre $4,540,000
Foliage Plants (Total) 8 acre $140,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $5,044,000
Soybeans (Total) * 225.0 30.00 6,750 bu. $39,893
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Sweet Potatoes (Total)
VEGETABLES
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total)

Cabbage

Fresh

Processing
Cabbage (Total)
Cantaloupe (Total)

Cauliflower (Total)

Collards

Fresh
Collards (Total)
Cucumber

Fresh
Cucumber (Total)
Eggplant (Total)
Irish Potatoes

Fresh
Irish Potatoes (Total)
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)
Okra (Fresh) (Total)
Peppers

Bell
Peppers (Total)
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total)

Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)

Squash (Fresh)
Yellow Squash
Zucchini Squash
Winter Squash

Squash (Fresh) (Total)

Tomatoes (Field) (Total)

TANGIPAHOA PARISH

2.0

7.0

40.0
40.0
80.0

3.0

5.0

12.0
12.0

80.0
80.0
40.0

5.0
5.0
20.0
5.0

58.0
58.0
2.0
5.0
10.0

5.0
5.0
5.0
15.0
155.0

300.00

750.00

30.00

300.00

350.00

560.00

260.00

1,000.00

170.00

600.00
300.00

1,850.00
60.00
200.00
130.00
250.00
250.00
175.00

1,900.00

2,100

30,000

1,200

900

1,750

6,720

20,800

40,000

850

12,000
1,500

107,300
120
1,000
1,300
1,250
1,250
875

294,500

bu. (50 Ibs.)

cartons (20
Ibs.)

sacks (50 Ibs.)
tons

cartons (40
Ibs.)
cartons (20
1bs.)

doz. bunches

bu. (50 Ibs.)
bu. (33 1bs.)
cwt.

doz. bunches
bu.

bu. (28 Ib.)
cwt.

bu. (30 Ibs.)
bu. (24 1bs.)
bu. (45 1bs.)
bu. (45 1bs.)
bu. (45 1bs.)

lugs (20 lbs.)

$42,000

$270,000
$192,000
$462,000

$16,200

$35,000

$47,040
$47,040

$374,400
$374,400
$800,000

$29,750
$29,750
$84,000
$45,000

$2,146,000
$2,146,000
$3,000
$30,000
$32,500

$25,000
$25,000
$13,125
$63,125
$5,890,000
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TANGIPAHOA PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm

Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES

Turnips (Fresh) (Total) * 10.0 600.00 6,000 doz. bunches $42,000

Watermelon (Total) * 15.0 200.00 3,000 cwt. $24,000
Vegetables (Total) 527.0 $10,166,015
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $50,475,894

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Catfish (Farm) (Total) * 20 Acres in Prod. 75,000 1lbs. $52,500

Alligators (Farm) (Total) 20,022 ft. $500,565

Soft-shell Crabs (Total) 16 6,400 doz $140,800

Other Species (Total) * 2 Acres in Prod. 1,000 Ibs. $300,000
Aquaculture (Total) $993.865
FRESHWATER FISHERIES

Freshwater Finfish (Total) 17,310 lbs. $18,073
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $18,073
MARINE FISHERIES

Crabs (Total) 1,024,801 Ibs. $1,228,326
Marine Fisheries (Total) $1,228,326
Fur Animals (Total) 2,650 pelts $25,705
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 1,770 ft. $53,100
HUNTING LEASES

Waterfowl (Total) 65 52,650 No. Acres acre $789,750

Leased
All Other Game (Total) 120 97,200 No. Acres acre $680,400
Leased

Hunting Leases (Total) $1,470,150
Honey (Total) 8 40 No. Hives 4,500 Ibs. $2,655

TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES

$3,791,875
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** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2004 rather than 2005. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs

4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

TANGIPAHOA PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 2,108 head $1,123,743
400-500 Ibs. 1,819 head $1,100,704
500-600 Ibs. 1,215 head $798,358
600-700 Ibs. 1,090 head $803,156
Steer Calves (Total) $3,825,961
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 2,117 head $990,280
400-500 Ibs. 1,712 head $936,575
500-600 Ibs. 1,295 head $802,421
600-700 Ibs. 1,175 head $819,809
Heifer Calves (Total) $3,549,085
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 681 head $4,205
700-800 Ibs. 775 head $5,173
Yearling Cattle (Total) $9,378
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 855 pair $837,156
Cull Cows (Total) 3,389 head $1,343,247
Cull Bulls (Total) 211 head $195,819
Cattle & Calves (Total) 474 18,012 No. Cows $9,760,646
DAIRY
Dairy Cows
Milk 112 13,275 No. Adult Cows 174,234,973 pounds $28,016,984
Bred Heifers 704 head $1,267,200
Adult Cows 1,466 head $2,199,000
Cull Cows 3,951 head $2,370,600
Bull Calves 6,107 head $305,350
Breeding Age Bulls 76 head $91,200
Dairy Cows (Total) $34,250,334
Dairy (Total) $34,250,334

TANGIPAHOA PARISH
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TANGIPAHOA PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
HORSES
Brood Mares
Show Horses 20 41 No. Brood Mares 22 head $88,000
Recreation Horses 600 420 No. Brood Mares 350 head $525,000
Brood Mares (Total) $613,000
Stud Fees
Show Horses 4 No. Stallions 30 mares bred $45,000
Recreation Horses 30 No. Stallions 200 mares bred $100,000
Stud Fees (Total) $145,000
Show Horses (Total) 20 60 head $300,000
Recreation Horses (Total) 600 650 head $975,000
Horses (Total) $2,033,000
GOATS
Show Goats (Total) 5 head $1,125
Slaughter Goats (Total) 255 head $27,668
Stocker Goats (Total) 60 head $5,190
Cull Goats (Total) 100 head $6,000
Goats (Total) 20 450 No. Does $39,983
SWINE
Show Pigs (Total) 12 head $3,420
Feeder Pigs (Total) 35 head $1,092
Slaughter Hogs (Total) 15 head $1,960
Culls (Total) 10 head $1,680
Swine (Total) * 10 No. Sows $8,152
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $46,092.114
TANGIPAHOA PARISH $100,359,883
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