## TANGIPAHOA PARISH

## PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Pine					83,220	cords	
Hardwood					20,723	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)					103,943		
Chip & Saw (Total)					93,843	cords	
Saw Timber							
Pine					13,077,183	board feet	
Hardwood					3,016,198	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)					16,093,381		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,							\$25,486,509
Saw Timber FOB Mill							
Total Forestry Stumpage							\$13,671,459
(Total)							
Forestry (Total)							\$25,486,509
FRUITS							
Figs (Total)	*	2.0	565.00		1,130	lbs.	\$1,978
Strawberries (Total)	48	320.0	2,800.00		896,000	flats	\$8,960,000
Fruits (Total)		322.0					\$8,961,978
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES							
Tomatoes (Total)	*	20,400.0	5.00	Yield / sq. ft.	102,000	lbs.	\$127,500
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)		20,400.0					\$127,500
Home Gardens (Total)	2,500						\$650,000
NURSERY CROPS							
Fruit and Nut Trees (Total)	*					acre	\$64,000
Floraculture & Bedding	16					acre	\$300,000
Plants (Total)							
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	13					acre	\$4,540,000
Foliage Plants (Total)	8					acre	\$140,000
Nursery Crops (Total)							\$5,044,000
Soybeans (Total)	*	225.0	30.00		6,750	bu.	\$39,893

Sweet Potatoes (Total) VEGETABLES	*	2.0			bu. (50 lbs.)	
	*	7.0	300.00	2 100	aantama (20	\$42,000
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total)	*	7.0	300.00	2,100	cartons (20	\$42,000
Cakhaga					lbs.)	
Cabbage Fresh	*	40.0	750.00	20,000	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$270,000
Processing	*	40.0	30.00	1,200	` '	\$192,000
Cabbage (Total)		40.0 80.0	30.00	1,200	tons	\$192,000
Cantaloupe (Total)	*	3.0	300.00	000	cartons (40	\$16,200
Cantaloupe (Total)	·	3.0	300.00	900	lbs.)	\$10,200
Cauliflower (Total)	*	5.0	350.00	1 750	cartons (20	\$25,000
Caunnower (10tal)	*	5.0	330.00	1,/30	`	\$35,000
Collards					lbs.)	
Fresh	8	12.0	560.00	6.720	doz. bunches	\$47,040
Collards (Total)	o		300.00	0,720	doz. bullenes	\$47,040
Cucumber		12.0				\$47,040
Fresh	6	80.0	260.00	20.800	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$374,400
Cucumber (Total)	O	80.0	200.00	20,800	ou. (50 los.)	\$374,400
Eggplant (Total)	*	40.0	1,000.00	40,000	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$800,000
Irish Potatoes	·	40.0	1,000.00	40,000	ou. (55 los.)	\$800,000
Fresh	10	5.0	170.00	250	cwt.	\$29,750
Irish Potatoes (Total)	10	5.0	1/0.00	630	CWI.	\$29,750 \$29,750
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	8		600.00	12,000	doz. bunches	\$29,730
` ' ' ' '	o *	20.0		1,500		
Okra (Fresh) (Total)	*	5.0	300.00	1,500	bu.	\$45,000
Peppers Bell	*	50.0	1.050.00	107 200	1 (20 11- )	\$2.146.000
		58.0	1,850.00	107,300	bu. (28 lb.)	\$2,146,000
Peppers (Total)	*	58.0	(0.00	120	4	\$2,146,000
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total)	*	2.0	60.00		cwt.	\$3,000
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	*	5.0	200.00	·	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$30,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	*	10.0	130.00	1,300	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$32,500
Squash (Fresh)	*	7.0	250.00	1 250	1 (45 11)	¢25 000
Yellow Squash	*	5.0	250.00	·	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$25,000
Zucchini Squash	*	5.0	250.00	•	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$25,000
Winter Squash	*	5.0	175.00	8/5	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$13,125
Squash (Fresh) (Total)	-	15.0	1 000 00	204 700	1 (20 !! )	\$63,125
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	7	155.0	1,900.00	294,500	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$5,890,000

TANGIPAHOA PARISH

\$3,791,875

TANGIPAHOA PARISH	PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES

	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
VEGETABLES							
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	*	10.0	600.00		6,000	doz. bunches	\$42,000
Watermelon (Total)	*	15.0	200.00		3,000	cwt.	\$24,000
Vegetables (Total)		527.0					\$10,166,015
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERP	RISES						\$50,475,894
	FISHERI	ES & WILI	<u> DLIFE ENTE</u>	RPRISES PROD	UCTION		
	Number of		Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers		Production		Production	Measure	Value
AQUACULTURE							
Catfish (Farm) (Total)	*		20	Acres in Prod.	75,000	lbs.	\$52,500
Alligators (Farm) (Total)					20,022	ft.	\$500,565
Soft-shell Crabs (Total)	16				6,400	doz	\$140,800
Other Species (Total)	*		2	Acres in Prod.	1,000	lbs.	\$300,000
Aquaculture (Total)							\$993,865
FRESHWATER FISHERIES							
Freshwater Finfish (Total)					17,310	lbs.	\$18,073
Freshwater Fisheries (Total)							\$18,073
MARINE FISHERIES							
Crabs (Total)					1,024,801	lbs.	\$1,228,326
Marine Fisheries (Total)							\$1,228,326
Fur Animals (Total)					2,650	pelts	\$25,705
Alligators (Wild) (Total)					1,770	ft.	\$53,100
HUNTING LEASES							
Waterfowl (Total)	65		52,650	No. Acres		acre	\$789,750
				Leased			
All Other Game (Total)	120		97,200	No. Acres		acre	\$680,400
				Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)							\$1,470,150
Honey (Total)	8		40	No. Hives	4,500	lbs.	\$2,655

<sup>\*\*</sup> The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2004 rather than 2005. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

TANGIPAHOA PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION							
	Number of	Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm		
Animal	Producers	Production	Production	Measure	Value		
CATTLE & CALVES							
Steer Calves							
300-400 lbs.			2,108	head	\$1,123,743		
400-500 lbs.			1,819	head	\$1,100,704		
500-600 lbs.			1,215	head	\$798,358		
600-700 lbs.			1,090	head	\$803,156		
Steer Calves (Total)					\$3,825,961		
Heifer Calves							
300-400 lbs.			2,117	head	\$990,280		
400-500 lbs.			1,712	head	\$936,575		
500-600 lbs.			1,295	head	\$802,421		
600-700 lbs.			1,175	head	\$819,809		
Heifer Calves (Total)					\$3,549,085		
Yearling Cattle							
600-700 lbs.			681	head	\$4,205		
700-800 lbs.			775	head	\$5,173		
Yearling Cattle (Total)					\$9,378		
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)			855	pair	\$837,156		
Cull Cows (Total)			3,389	head	\$1,343,247		
Cull Bulls (Total)			211	head	\$195,819		
Cattle & Calves (Total)	474	18,012 No. Cows			\$9,760,646		
DAIRY							
Dairy Cows							
Milk	112	13,275 No. Adult Cows	174,234,973	pounds	\$28,016,984		
Bred Heifers			704	head	\$1,267,200		
Adult Cows			1,466	head	\$2,199,000		
Cull Cows			3,951	head	\$2,370,600		
Bull Calves			6,107	head	\$305,350		
Breeding Age Bulls			76	head	\$91,200		
Dairy Cows (Total)					\$34,250,334		
Dairy (Total)					\$34,250,334		

269

TANGIPAHOA PARISH

## TANGIPAHOA PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
HORSES					
Brood Mares					
Show Horses	20	41 No. Brood Mares	22	head	\$88,000
Recreation Horses	600	420 No. Brood Mares	350	head	\$525,000
Brood Mares (Total)					\$613,000
Stud Fees					
Show Horses		4 No. Stallions	30	mares bred	\$45,000
Recreation Horses		30 No. Stallions	200	mares bred	\$100,000
Stud Fees (Total)					\$145,000
Show Horses (Total)	20		60	head	\$300,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	600		650	head	\$975,000
Horses (Total)					\$2,033,000
GOATS					
Show Goats (Total)			5	head	\$1,125
Slaughter Goats (Total)			255	head	\$27,668
Stocker Goats (Total)			60	head	\$5,190
Cull Goats (Total)			100	head	\$6,000
Goats (Total)	20	450 No. Does			\$39,983
SWINE					
Show Pigs (Total)			12	head	\$3,420
Feeder Pigs (Total)			35	head	\$1,092
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			15	head	\$1,960
Culls (Total)			10	head	\$1,680
Swine (Total)	*	10 No. Sows			\$8,152
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRI	SES				\$46,092,114

TANGIPAHOA PARISH \$100,359,883